Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	H OOVED OUTET HO DECARDAGE OF COLUMN
(Pay 02/01)	U.C. Dotant and Franciscopic Office
OMB 140, 000 1 0021 (CXD. 0/01/2002)	Atty Docket No.: SAIC 19.368
Tab settings ⇔⇔	. Discourage of the article of a state of the state of th
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Gabriele MAZZAROLO	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: ALPINESTARS RESEARCH S.R.L.
	Internal Address:VIA DE GASPERI, 54
A DOMESTIC OF THE STATE OF THE	I-31010 COSTE DI MASER, (TREVISO) ITALY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address:
🖳 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Officer Address.
☐: Other	
MARCH 16, 2004	City:State:Zip:
<b></b>	OityStateZ:p:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/031,551	
Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Katten Muchin Zavis Posonman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	
IP Department 15th FL.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue	50-1290
New York NY 10022-2585	
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.  Brian S. Myers	MARCH 16, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• •	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. SAIC 19.368
WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:  STRUCTURE FOR LIMITING MOVEMENTS OF THE LEG-PIECE OF A MOTORCYCLE BOOT
[X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on January 18, 2002 and given Application Seriel No. 10/031,551
having a place of business at Via De Gaspari 54 - 31010 Coste di Maser (Traviso) Italy (ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has soid, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successor legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Putont Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:
ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument: and
ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
Inventor's Signature Cabriele MAZZAROLO  Date 16 MAR. 2004
Residence Costo di Maser (Treviso) halv
Post Offico Address Via Marosticans 33-31010 Coste di Maser (Treviso) Italy
11128hu ar
31138741,01

PATENT REEL: 014431 FRAME: 0577

To-CENTER 1

Page 02

**RECORDED: 03/16/2004** 

Received Mar-16-04 09:49am From-0422544055